GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1298
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12/02/2021

IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHEME FOR FARMERS
1298.  Shri Harnath Singh Yadav:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that several measures have been taken by Government to boost the
conditions of the farmer community in the country by implementing various schemes;

(b) if so, the details of the schemes implemented/likely to be implemented; and

(c) the number of farmers in the country benefited by these schemes?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) to (c): Agriculture is a State subject. However, Government of India is implementing a
number of Schemes, both Central Sector and Centrally Sponsored, for the benefit of farmers and the
agriculture sector as a whole. Beneficiaries are usually selected by State Governments and therefore,
details are available with them.

In respect of major Central Sector Schemes, more then 10.69 Crore farmers have been
benefited under PM-KISAN Scheme and 21,11,650 number of farmers joined the PM Kisan Maan
Dhan Yojana scheme. So far Banks have issued Kisan Credit Cards to 174.96 lakh eligible farmers.
Under Crop Insurance Schemes (PM Fasal Bima Yojana and Restructured Weather Based Crop
Insurance Scheme) 2902.6 lakh farmer applications were insured and 765.1 lakh farmer applications
benefitted since 2016-17 till date.

List of beneficiary oriented schemes being implemented by the Department of
Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers’ Welfare is attached as Annexure-A
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Annexure-A

List of beneficiary oriented Schemes- Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and

Farmers’ Welfare

S1 No. Scheme

1. Sub Mission on Agro-Forestry

2. Crop Insurance Schemes — PMFBY & RWBCIS

3. Interest Subvention Scheme

4. Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH)

5. National Bamboo Mission (NBM)

6. Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN)

7. Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan yojana (PMKMY)

8. Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY)

9. Soil Health Management & Soil Health Card

10. Sub-Mission on Agricultural Mechanization(SMAM)

11. Parampragat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY)

12. Mission Organic Value Chain Development for North Eastern Region
(MOVCDNER)

13. National Food Security Mission (NFSM)

14. Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana (PMKSY)- Per Drop More Crop

15. Sub-Mission on Agricultural Extension (SMAE)
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